

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B.Civil Writ Petition No. 7971 / 2015

Jogendra Singh & Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Board Of Revenue Ajmer & Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B.Civil Writ Petition No. 7970 / 2015

Lrs Of Harbansh Singh & Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Board Of Revenue Ajmer & Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pankaj Arora for Mr. C.S.Kotwani

For Respondent(s) : Mr. N.R. Budania

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANGEET LODHA

Order

12/01/2017

Mr. Pankaj Arora submits that Mr. C.S.Kotwani, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is not available today.

List the matter on 25.1.17, as prayed.

Interim order shall continue till then.

(SANGEET LODHA)J.