

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B.Civil Writ Petition No. 7971 / 2015

Jogendra Singh & Ors

-----Petitioners

Versus

Board Of Revenue Ajmer & Ors

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B.Civil Writ Petition No. 7970 / 2015

Lrs Of Harbansh Singh & Ors

-----Petitioners

Versus

Board Of Revenue Ajmer & Ors

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kailash Choudhary

For Respondent(s) : Mr. J.L.Purohit, Senior Advocate assisted by
Mr. N.R. Budania

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANGEET LODHA

Order

25/01/2017

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that (in SBCW No.7971/15) he has already filed rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of the respondents as also reply to the application preferred under Article 226(3) of the Constitution of India. Learned counsel submits that (in SBCW No.7970/15) he is filing the rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of the respondents during the course of the day.

List the matter on 22.2.17, as prayed.

Interim order shall continue.

(SANGEET LODHA)J.