

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B.Civil Writ Petition No. 7971 / 2015

Jogendra Singh & Ors

-----Petitioners

Versus

Board Of Revenue Ajmer & Ors

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B.Civil Writ Petition No. 7970 / 2015

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. C.S. Kotwani

For Respondent(s) : Mr. J.L. Purohit, Senior Advocate assisted by
Mr. N.R. Budania
Mr. O.P. Boob, GC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANGEET LODHA

Order

27/02/2017

With the consent of learned counsel appearing for the parties, the matters are referred to the Mediation Center of this Court to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between the parties. The parties shall appear before the Mediator to be appointed, on 27.3.17.

Interim order shall continue till the next date.

(SANGEET LODHA)J.