

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7971 / 2015

Jogendra Singh & Ors

-----Petitioners

Versus

Board Of Revenue Ajmer & Ors

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. C.S. Kotwani.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. J.L. Purohit, Sr. Advocate assisted by
Mr. N.R. Budania.
Mr. Devraj Bohra.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI

Order

10/05/2017

Heard learned counsel for the parties on application filed by the respondents seeking vacation of the interim order passed by this Court on 29.7.2015.

In the circumstances of the case, no case for vacating the interim order is made out. The interim order dated 29.7.2015 passed by this Court is confirmed to last till the disposal of the writ petition.

The stay application stands disposed of.

List the writ petition for admission on 12.7.2017.

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7970 / 2015

List on 12.7.2017 alongwith S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7971/2015.

(ARUN BHANSALI)J.