

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7971/2015

Jogendra Singh And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Board Of Revenue Ajmer And Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7970/2015

Lrs Of Harbansh Singh And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Board Of Revenue Ajmer And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kanishk Singhvi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. L.K. Purohit Mr. Shashank Ojha

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

11/09/2023

The interlocutory application (No.01/2023) filed for bringing the legal representatives of petitioner No.2-Mahendra Singh on record upon his death, are allowed for the reasons mentioned therein. Death certificate in this regard has also been annexed with the applications.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted a week's time to file the amended cause title.

List these matters on 23.11.2023, as prayed.

A copy of this order be placed in each file.

(DR. NUPUR BHATI),J

94-95-/Devesh/-