

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7971/2015

Jogendra Singh And Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus
Board Of Revenue Ajmer And Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7970/2015

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. C.S. Kotwani

For Respondent(s) : Mr. J.L. Purohit, Sr. Advocate assisted
by Mr. Shashank
Mr. L.K. Purohit

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR
Order

04/03/2024

1. Learned counsel for the parties are in agreement that the dispute is between the family members and if the matter is referred to the Mediation Centre of this Court, there is a possibility of amicable settlement between the parties.
2. In view of the above, the matter is referred to the Mediation Center of this Court and the incharge of Mediation Centre is directed to appoint a suitable Mediator for the purpose. The parties shall appear before the Mediator so appointed by the Mediation Centre of this Court on 14.03.2024 and thereon as and when required by the Mediator.
3. After the mediation proceedings, let a report of outcome of the mediation be furnished before this Court on 15.04.2024.
4. List the matters on 15.04.2024.
5. Photocopy of this order be placed in the connected file.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J