

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7971/2015

Jogendra Singh and Ors.

----Petitioner

Versus

Board Of Revenue Ajmer and Ors.

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. C.S. Kotwani.

For Respondent(s) : None.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

27/03/2025

The case comes up on an application (No.01/2025) preferred on behalf of the petitioner No.3 for dismissing the writ petition qua petitioner No.3- Sarvajeet Singh.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.

The present writ petition is dismissed as not pressed qua petitioner No.3- Sarvajeet Singh.

Let amended cause-title be filed within a period of one week.

List the matter on 24.04.2025.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

278-Shahenshah/-