

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7971/2015

Jogendra Singh And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Board Of Revenue Ajmer And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) : None present

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

02/05/2026

The matter comes up on the application (I.A. No.1/2026) seeking preponement of date of hearing.

Since, the next date fixed by the office is 05.05.2026, the application is disposed of with the direction to the office to list the matter on the date fixed i.e. 05.05.2026.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J

35-Ramesh/-